DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW i —

M

Republic of the .'#j-.::_::,!_-_,__.-”_..ﬁ ‘ Project pngFJ!:,U,*_!.fji'li";

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

July 26, 2021
MEMORANDUM

FOR s MARK A. VILLAR
Setratary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 July 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARIO,
Eurigal_:l del Norte 2™, District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the
-""_EFE'.uEﬁE.‘!" project covered by CY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GGAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | = As Modified
Project Description i

| UACS No. 300108200284000
Project ID : POO550446MN

LocalProgram - Flood Contget and Brainage - Drainag€ | Local Prégram - Flood Control and Bfainage - Draipage |

'} L 3 " b ¥ L & B

-HTF:'IE'[&'.T.-_E-.'I Works - Copsfruction [ Repalr. | | Protection Works < Canstriction | Repdr [ Rehabiltation |
I ilow PO I = e gl . e - i T X i |

- “FBH'I“H‘DJ { Improvement of Variols: Infrastructure | Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local

InCIUCing Local Projects Projects i

Copstfattion of Road Slope Protection Structure along | Comstruction of Road Slope: Protection Structure along

PaB0 - Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 39+467 - Sta. pSupigao - Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 39+550 - Sta.

- }E:flﬁ, Malimono, Surigac del Nore 39+696.49, Malimano, Surigao del Norte
ype of Work)/ = Typeof Work/ | . !
Unit Cost i
_.E.E.‘YSEF?!IIFWE'Z | | Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
W1 - o - | [ 1
Constrickon of Construction of

Siope Protection

# Btrictires R 94 570, 000,00

. P 94,570,000.00

= -v."/ 3,958.605q.m. | | e
P 3430,000.00 T EAD - P 3,430,000.00

Total  R98,000,00000 | '  Total | R9B.000,000.00

Justification: _
| = Ouantified physical target based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Plans, since no target
was specified in the FY 2021 GAA,
» Revised station limits from Sta, 39+4567°- Sta, 394735 to Sta, 39+ 550 - Sta. 39+696.49 to priortize section
wilh criical slope based on bopography, and also to attain targetalidsstion ralative to the unil cost used.
= Thescops of works invelve driliing, Installation & grouting %pe'.‘manent ground anchors, installation of erasion

control mat, installation of -acky b system fand appiication of hydroseeding for - vegetation, |

| considering thal these are the major work items of the project. | ¥
The derived unit cost'is due to the design requirements as reflected in the approved design plans and relative/) /

=
'

l to the atta _,e;_@:_g;i%_r_ﬁ;' nendations of ‘mf Constryction (£

Based on dur evaluation, the submitted mquest for preject modification is in order, hence, it Is
respectiully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval,

APF;DV PPROVED:
Hﬁﬂ A. VILLAR Tpwrest B Prals Wirks and Hgreers

of e Sy

secretary I

123 aanyLCAJAVSIAGC/ERP WIN1EDZ2828




